# **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

## **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 27, 2019

## HF FOODS GROUP INC

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

001-38013

**Delaware** 

81-2717873 State or Other Jurisdiction of (Commission (IRS Employer Incorporation of Organization) File Number) **Identification Number**) 6001 W. Market Street Greensboro, NC 27409 (Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code) Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (336) 268-2080 (Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report) Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below): Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter). Emerging growth company X If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.  $\Box$ 

### Item 8.01 Other Events.

Date: February 27, 2019

HF Foods Group Inc. (the "<u>Company</u>") will hold its 2019 annual meeting of stockholders (the "<u>2019 Annual Meeting</u>") on Thursday May 30, 2019. Stockholders of record at the close of business on April 16, 2019 and only such stockholders will be entitled to vote at the 2019 Annual Meeting. The time and location of the 2019 Annual Meeting will be as set forth in the Company's proxy statement for the 2019 Annual Meeting.

Stockholders of the Company who wish to have a proposal considered for inclusion in the Company's proxy materials for the 2019 Annual Meeting, must submit any such proposal so that it is received by the Company's Secretary at 6001 W. Market Street, Greensboro, NC 27409 on or before the close of business on March 26, 2019.

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

HF FOODS GROUP INC.

/s/ Jian ("Jonathan") Ming Ni

Jian ("Jonathan") Ming Ni Chief Financial Officer and Principal Accounting Officer